
 
 

SEEM Market Participants as of 03/17/2023 
 
 
 

All SEEM Market Participants must have no less than three enabling agreements with non-affiliated SEEM Participants.  Below is a list of current Market 

Participants and the contact for enabling agreements. 
 
 

Legal Name Contact for Trading Agreements Contact Email for Trading Agreements 

Associated Electric Cooperative Inc Anthony Due adue@aeci.org 

Duke Energy Carolinas, LLC Ken Davin Kenneth.davin@duke-energy.com 

Dominion Energy South Carolina, Inc.  Kevin Spitzform Kevin.spitzform@dominionenergy.com 

Louisville Gas and Electric Company and Kentucky Utilities Company Lisa Sieg MLSieg@pplweb.com 

North Carolina Electric Membership Corporation Johnathan Talley Johnathan.Talley@ncemcs.com  

North Carolina Municipal Power Agency Number 1 Martin Summe msumme@electricities.org    

Oglethorpe Power Corporation (An Electric Membership Corporation) James Baxter james.baxter@opc.com 

Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc Margaret Janzen summj022@seminole-electric.com 

Southern Company Services, Inc., as Agent for Georgia Power Company, 
Alabama Power Company, Mississippi Power Company, and Southern 
Power Company Tinya Wetzel 

TWETZEL@southernco.com 

emriskcntrl@southernco.com 

Seminole Electric Cooperative, Inc Margaret Janzen summj022@seminole-electric.com 

Tampa Electric Company Felicia MacRae FMacRae2@tecoenergy.com 

Tennessee Valley Authority Nate Winchester nawinchester@tva.gov 

*The Energy Authority, Inc. Lewis Downing ldowning@teainc.org  
 
*The Energy Authority (TEA) will participate on behalf of Santee Cooper, MEAG, and JEA. 
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